		06-23-	1990					
	PATENTS ONLY			PATENTS ONLY				
1	TO THE COMMIS			TRADEMARKS	\$			
	10 THE COMMIT							
Į		100745	150		<u>E NO. 5806/154</u>			
	Please record	100745	158	_opy thereof.				
N	1. Namelo Party(ies) conveying an interes	st:	2. Name and A	Address of Party(ies) rece	eiving an interest:			
Ĭ		· ·		, ,	•			
١	PHILIP V. VOORHEES		Name:	Western Printing M	lachinery Company			
	JUN 0 4 1998	,	Internal Address		lacilities y Company			
. I	130							
•	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	ı	Street Address:		eet			
١		ı	City:	Schiller Park				
	HADEMARK		State/Zip:	Illinois 60176-23	05			
١ (Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached?						
,		☐ Yes 🛛 No	Additional name	e(s) and addresses attach	ned?			
				,	☐ Yes 🛛 No			
	2 Description of the interest companyed							
	3. Description of the interest conveyed:	Ob (N	Oth .					
		Change of Name	Other:					
ı								
- 1	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Merger						
	Execution Date: APRIL 27, 1998							
ł	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	The supplication number (3) of patent number	(o). Additional Sheet	attachicu: [_] 16	O KN 140				
J	If this document is being find to ather.	ith a naw andinati	the everyther d	oto of the application '-				
	If this document is being filed together v	ath a new application	i, the execution a	ate of the application is:				
		Date						
I	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	5)				
ı	09/005,220		,	•				
ı	33.333,							
1								
1								
1								
J	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	5. Name and address of party to whom co	respondence 6	. Number of app	plications and patents inv	volved: 1			
	concerning document should be mailed:		• •	•	-			
ı	concerning accument official be manual	, and a second s	. Total fee (37 C	`FR 3 41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>			
	PRINICE HOEER OIL CON S				Ψ 70.00			
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON 8	LIONE						
J	P.O. BOX 10395			ed to be charged to Depo	ISIT ACCOUNT NO.			
	CHICAGO, IL 60610		23-1925					
	(312) 321-4200	1						
	, ,	1 8	. 🛛 Please cl	narge any deficiencies in	fee or credit anv			
	ADDAMES ADDAMES OF			nent to Deposit Account	'			
٨	/18/1798 SDOVIS 00000022 03005220	DO NOT USE T		Tork to Dopoolt / toooditt	710. 20 1020.			
4	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE I	HIS SPACE					
d	FC:581							
T	· • 				1			
ļ								
1	O Olahara ah and alamah an							
	9. Statement and signature.							
J	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true							
	copy of the original document.							
- 1	The state of the s							
-					ŀ			
	FRANK C. NICHOLAS, (33,983) / Mart Clarkyla JUNE 1, 1998							
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
	Traine of Foreigning Orginature							
	Total number of pages including account attacher arts and decount at							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4							

Rev. Oct-97 Document4

Case No. 5806/154

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>PHILIP V. VOORHEES</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>WEB-PRODUCT</u> <u>DELIVERY SYSTEM APPARATUS AND METHOD</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>JANUARY 9, 1998</u> and assigned Application Serial No. <u>09/005,220</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>WESTERN PRINTING MACHINERY COMPANY</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>ILLINOIS</u>, having a place of business at <u>9229 IVANHOE STREET</u>, <u>SCHILLER PARK</u>, <u>ILLINOIS</u> 60176-2305, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent

application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications

that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the

Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the

prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent

application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and

all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this

Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to

issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED: APRIL 27, 1998 Shilip V. VOORHEES

C:\FCN DIR\WESTERN PRINTING\5806.154\5806-154.ASSN.doc

-2-

STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
			ablic in and for the County
and State aforesaid, do hereb	by certify that PH	ILIP V. VOORHEES	\mathbf{S} , personally known to me
to be the same person whose	name is subscrib	ed to the foregoing in	strument, appeared before
me this day in person and	acknowledged t	hat he signed, seale	ed and delivered the said
instrument as his free and vol			
			and and Notarial Seal, this
	April		,
"OFFICIAL SEAL" BETTY FLYNN	8	Letty	Llynn
Notary Public, State of Illinois Any Commission Expires 10/14/01		Notary Public	J
My Commission Expires:	October 14, 20	001	

Rev. Feb.97 C:\FCN DIR\WESTERN PRINTING\5806.154\5806-154.ASSN.doc

RECORDED: 06/04/1998